1
Product Segments
• Industrial Motion
VN1
 series
The VN1 series linear actuator was specifically designed for ventilation applications
to help remove smoke, heat, and toxic gases from the building quickly in the event
of a fire. It was also designed to create a minimum smoke layer in the lower parts

Load (N)
8
VN1 Ordering Key
VN1
Version: 20250121-J
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length (mm)
See page 3-4
See page 9
Type N = Normal T = T-Smart
Load and Speed See page 3-4
Voltage 1 = 12V DC
2 = 24V DC
5 = 24V DC, PTC
6 = 12V DC, PTC
U = 100~240V AC (50 Hz)
Outer Tube Adjustable
Clamping Block
See page 9
Rear Attachment (mm) 0 = Without (must choose outer tube adjustable clamping block)
1 = Hole M8 2 = Hole ø8
1 = 0° 3 = 90°
Window Seal
Mechanism
Output Signal
Load Type
Position of Cable Exit
Special Function of
Spindle Subassembly
IP Rating
0 = Without 1 = With
0 = Without
N = NPN Hall sensor*2
E = �Embedded Hall sensor*2 for T-Smart, no Hall
signal output (T-smart dedicated option)
T = Push P = Pull
B = Position B C = Position C
0 = Without S = Safety nut (push direction)
1 = Without 2 = IP54 3 = IP66
P1 Cable Exit
P2 Cable Exit
00 = DC (without cable)
01 = AC (EU), cable color 428C
02 = AC (US), cable color 428C
00 = AC normal type (without cable)
01 = DC (standard), cable color 428C
03 = AC T-Smart specified, cable color 428C
Alternative N = Normal P = Parallel
Mounting Bracket
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 10
0 = Without
0 = �Without (without rear attachment)
Front Attachment (mm)
See page 10
B = Rod end bearing, hole 8.0
C = Rod end bearing, hole 10.0
1 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 6.4
2 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 8.0
3 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 10.0
7 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 16.0, hole 6.4
8 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 16.0, hole 8.0
9 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.2, depth 16.0, hole 10.0
Function of Limit
Switches
1 = Two micro switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke (EOS)
3 = Two micro switches send signal at end of stroke
6 = Two micro switches cut off the actuator at EOS + third micro switch at lower limit as window closure indicator
P1 Cable Length (mm)
P2 Cable Length (mm)
0500 = 500

block
10
VN1 Ordering Key Appendix
B = Rod end bearing, hole 8.0
0 = �Without (without rear
attachment)
1 = 0° 3 = 90°
3 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 10.0
C = Rod end bearing, hole 10.0
7 = �Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.2,
depth 16.0, hole 6.4
1 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 6.4
8 = �Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.2,
depth 16.0, hole 8.0
2 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 8.0
9 = �Aluminum, U clevis, slot 6.2,
depth 16.0, hole 10.0
Front Attachment (mm)
Direction of Rear Attachment (Counterclockwise)
ø8 ø10 ø6.4
9
ø2
0
ø8
9
ø2
0
ø10
9
ø2
0
ø6.4
ø6
.1
16
ø2
0
ø8
ø6
.1
16
ø2
0
ø10
ø6
.1
16
ø2
0
Terms of Use
The user is responsible for determining the suitability of TiMOTION products for a specific application.
TiMOTION products are subject to change without prior notice.
11
VN1 PGVN Ordering Key
VN1
Version: 20250121-J
Virtual Upper Limit
Virtual Lower Limit
Deceleration Before
Virtual Upper Limit
Overcurrent Protection
Full stroke, Standard defult value
0000, standard defult value
0 = No deceleration, standard defult value
System
Deceleration Before
Virtual Lower Limit
1 = Single application
2 = Sync, 2 actuators in system
3 = Sync, 3 actuators in system
4 = Sync, 4 actuators in system
5 = Sync, 5 actuators in system
6 = Sync, 6 actuators in system
7 = Sync, 7 actuators in system
8 = Sync, 8 actuators in system
0 = No deceleration, standard defult value
P = �Cut current for over current protection, extend and retract over current protection value are standard
defult value
Extending Speed 0 = PWM output 100%, standard defult value
9 = PWM output 90%
8 = PWM output 80%
7 = PWM output 70%
6 = PWM output 60%
5 = PWM output 50%
Retracting Speed
Soft Start - Extending
Soft Start - Retracting
0 = PWM output 100%, standard defult value
9 = PWM output 90%
8 = PWM output 80%
7 = PWM output 70%
6 = PWM output 60%
5 = PWM output 50%
1 = 1 second, standard defult value
1 = 1 second, standard defult value
2 = 2 seconds 3 = 3 seconds
2 = 2 seconds 3 = 3 seconds